Legal Notice

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION AT PUBLIC MEETING

Notice is hereby given that on October 17, 2023, at 8:30 am, at the Baldwin County Fairhope Satellite Courthouse, County Commission Meeting Chambers located at 1100 Fairhope Avenue, Fairhope, AL 36532, the Baldwin County Commission (the "County") during its regularly scheduled Commission meeting will consider, discuss, vote upon, and take other action authorizing and approving the adoption of Resolution #2024-001 of the Baldwin County Commission which will authorize the grant of a thing of value to a corporation for the purpose of promoting the economic and industrial development of Baldwin County.

Resolution #2024-001 of the Baldwin County Commission provides as follows:

Authorizing a Real Estate Lease Agreement between the Baldwin County Commission and the **Baldwin County Economic Development Alliance, Inc.** for the Baldwin County Economic Development Alliance, Inc. to be provided approximately 3,246 square feet, more or less, of office space at the Baldwin County Fairhope Satellite Courthouse (located at 1100 Fairhope Avenue, Fairhope, Alabama), with no rent assessed due to the fact that the Baldwin County Economic Development Alliance, Inc. accomplishes, among other things, work which promotes and benefits the economic and industrial development of Baldwin County, Alabama, further, said corporation provides a program for economic development in Baldwin County, Alabama which recruits new economic development investment, further, said corporation seeks, discovers and endeavors to attract and promote new and expanded commercial prospects within Baldwin County, Alabama, which, collectively and in the judgment of the Baldwin County Commission, is determined to benefit the economic well-being of the citizens of Baldwin County, Alabama, through the Baldwin County Economic Development Alliance, Inc.'s work to create new jobs and employment and economic improvements and expansion for the benefit of the citizens of Baldwin County, Alabama.

This notice is being published pursuant to the requirements of Section 94.01 of the Constitution of Alabama of 1901 (also known as Amendment 772 to the Alabama Constitution of 1901), as amended, and all other laws to the extent applicable.

Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, sex, age, religion, or disability. Persons who require special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act or those requiring language translation services should contact Roger H. Rendleman, County Administrator at (251) 580-2550 or roger.rendleman@baldwincountyal.gov.